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PRESTON DUFAUCHARD 
California Corporations Commissioner 
ALAN S. WEINGER 
Deputy Commissioner 
UCHE L. ENENWALI (BAR NO. 235832) 
Corporations Counsel 
320 West 4th Street, Suite 750 
Los Angeles, California 90013-2344 
Telephone:  (213) 576-7586 Fax: (213) 576-7181 
 
Attorneys for Complainant 
 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS 

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of THE CALIFORNIA 
CORPORATIONS COMMISSIONER, 
 
  Complainant, 
 
 vs. 
 
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES CREDIT 
CENTER, CASH DIRECT EXPRESS; AND 
VINCENT KEITH NEY GOVERNMENT 
EMPLOYEES CREDIT CENTER, CASH 
DIRECT EXPRESS; AND VINCENT KEITH 
NEY. 
 
  Respondents. 
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IT is hereby ordered that the January 7, 2009 Desist and Refrain Order issued against 

Government Employees Credit Center, Inc., Vincent Keith Ney, and Cash Direct Express for 

violations of the California Financial Code section 23005 is hereby withdrawn as to Vincent Keith 

Ney.  The January 7, 2009 Order remains in effect as to Cash Direct Express. 

Dated:  August 20, 2009    PRESTON DUFAUCHARD 
Los Angeles, California    California Corporations Commissioner 
 
 
 
 
       By:  _____________________ 
               ALAN S. WEINGER 
               Deputy Commissioner 
               Enforcement Division 
 

 

 




